
Rio Algom Mining LLC
October 24, 2012

Certified Mail (7010 1870 0000 3702 9757)

Mr. Jerry Schoeppner
Groundwater Quality Section
New Mexico Environment Department
P.O. Box 26110
Santa Fe, NM 87502

Re: Erratum For:
Discharge Permit - 71 (DP-71)
Report for 3rd Quarter 2012
Original Report Dated October 10, 2012

Dear Mr. Schoeppner,

The purpose of this letter is to provide a corrected copy or erratum of the 3rd Quarter
2012, DP-71 report, dated October 10, 2012. The report summarizes activities and
groundwater monitoring for Rio Algom Mining LLC (RAML), Section 4 lined evaporation
ponds located at the Ambrosia Lake mill facility

The ACZ Laboratory report in Exhibit 4 of the October 10, 2012 report only contained 10
of the 11 pages that should have been in the report. Since the Excel summary data
was not affected by this erratum, a new CD was not included with this report.

If you have any questions regarding this erratum or report, please call or email me at
chuck.wentz@bhpbilliton.com.

Sincerely,

Chuck Wentz
Environmental Department Supervisor
Radiation Safety Officer

Attachments: As stated

cc: NRC (Mr. Tom McLaughlin)
NRC (document control)
D. Murray

P.O. Box 218, Grants, NM 87020 Tel: 505.287.8851 Fax: 505.285.5550



RIO ALGOM MINING LLC - AMBROSIA LAKE FACILITY

DP - 71
3rd QUARTER REPORT 2012

This report presents the activities and results of the monitoring and sampling

requirements associated with DP-71 for the 3rd quarter of 2012. DP-71 permit renewal

was approved on December 1, 2003 and monitoring requirements were expanded

from previous monitoring commitments listed in the permit. This expansion has resulted

in acquiring data that was not obtained in past monitoring programs. In 2012, RAML

submitted an updated application for permit renewal to New Mexico Environment

Department, which is currently under review.

Section 15A:
Activities that included the remediation of the Section 4 evaporation ponds were

conducted from 2005 through 2009. There were no operations or soil removal activities

conducted at Section 4 during the 3,d quarter of 2012.

All wells associated with the permit were dry or contained insufficient water for sample

collection with the exception of MW-32. Water was detected in MW-22 and MW-23,

but samples were un-attainable due to insufficient depth of the water column.

Exhibit 1 presents the time versus concentration plots and hydrographs for MW-22, MW-

23, and MW-32. Because of the deficiency of alluvial water in the Section 4 pond area,

development of a potentiometic map for the alluvium is not practical.

Rain showers occurred on the following dates:

* July 5th, 8th, 11 th, 13'h, 16'h, 24th, 26th, and 31 st,

* August 2nd, 5th, 13th, 14th, 20th, 23th, and 24th, and

* September 1 th, 12ih, 13th, 24th, and 27th.

Section 15B:

Exhibit 2 presents a table titled Section 4 Monitoring Wells, Analytical Results and Water

Level Measurements for this reporting period. Exhibit 3 provides a table titled Section 4

Active Monitoring Wells, Analytical Results and Water Level Measurements for a

cumulative period since 2005.
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Section 15(C:
Exhibit 4 provides a copy of the signed laboratory analyses for this reporting period.

Section 15D:

Exhibit 1 presents the time versus concentration plots and hydrographs for MW-22, MW-

23, and MW-32 since approximately 1995.

Section 15E:
Because of insufficient alluvial water in the Section 4 pond area and since many of the

monitoring wells are dry, the development of a potentiometric map for the alluvium

was not undertaken.
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Exhibit 1

DP-71 Time vs. Concentration Plots and Hydrographs

MW-22, MW-23, and MW-32
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Exhibit 2
Section 4 Monitodng Wells, Analytical Results & Water Level Measurements

P.O. Box 218, Grants, NM 87020 Tel: 505.287.8851 Fax: 505.285.5550



RIO ALGOM MINING LLC
DISCHARGE PERMIT - DP-71

MONITORING RESULTS - 3RD QUARTER 2012

Depth to Total Water Well pH Spec. Temp. As Se Cl NO3 (N) TDS SO4
Date Location Water (ft) Depth (ft) Level (ft) Status (s.u.) Cond (C) (.g/L) (ra g/L) (rg/L) (mg/L) (ag/L) (mg/L).

07/17/12 MW-12 0 NSIS
07/17/12 MW-13 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-22 36.85 37.01 0.16 NSIS
07/17/12 MW-23 41.73 41.77 0.04 NS
07/17/12 MW-24 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-25 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-26 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-27 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-28 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-29 0 NSIS
07/17/12 MW-30 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-31 0 NS
07/17/12 MW-32 68.23 71.64 3.41 7.29 4470 14.6 <0.003 0.4110 0.0694 140 62 5460 2900

07/17/12 MW-33 0 NS
Notes:

Well status listed as "NS" indicates the well was either dry or contained Insufficient water for sample collection
Monitoring Wells MW-I through MW-11, MW-14 through MW-21 were plugged during the Section 4 reclamation project
< Indicates "U" qualifier, analyte concentration not detected above MDL
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Exhibit 3

Section 4 Active Monitoring Wells
Cumulative Analytical Results & Water Level Measurements
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_______ ______ ______Monktoring Well-22 Analytcal Data____
Monitoring

Well Date IWed Status Depth to Total Water in Sp. Cond, Temp. (C)I pH CaWater Depth IWell I (ma/L) cl F(ma)l~ 1N0 3(N) SO.( Im F (m 'L (ma/L) (mall
TDS HCO 3

(ma/LI (ma/l)
CO3 Mg Na K

(ma/LI (maR/ mal) (ma/L)
MW-22 15-Nov-05 34 36.99 2.99 6110 11.5 7.73 40 1130 0.4 4106 2950 420 209 <2 257 8656
MW-22 07-Mar-06 33.94 37 3.06 5850 13.1 7.13 142 23.5 2700 7090
MW-22 06-Jun-06 34.22 36.75 2.53 5910 15.9 7.01 558 151 102 2730 6140 947 <2 274 e73 9
MW-22 29-Au-06 34.50 36.80 2.2 5240 14.7 7.53 124 18 2700 5240MW-22 27-Nov-06 34061 38.75 2.14 550 10.6 6.32 439 110 0.5. 0,49 25890 4790 718 <2 216 75E a
MW-22 12-Jan-07 34.71 38.79 2.08 5100 10.9 6.53 540 105 0.8 26.4 2850 4740 465 264 680 9,1
MW-22 01-Mav-07 34.79 36.78 1.97 5750 15.5 7.98 553 110 0.6 6.1 2880 5300 271 <2 278 670 a
MW-22 100-8u-07 35.10 38.80 1.7 5450 14.1 7.62 95 0.09 2800 5070
MW-22 2826-Nov-07 34.46 38.83 2.37 5480 10.1 7.9 498 09 0.78 2810 4080 581 <2 288 655 7
MW-22 18-Feb-08 34.19 36.78 2.59 5960 111 7.36 475 109 27.5 2800 090 370 23 268 670 891
MW-22 0 17-Jun-08 34.3 36.8 2.5 820 15.2 7.36 465 110 0,5 57 2800 4490 242 < 2 249 705 10
MW-22 18-Au1-1 N 34.65 38.78 2.13 5870 15.2 7.14 731 110 0.6 52.2 2800 4570 248 < 2 294 881 a
MW-22 110O-N lNv-08 34.66 38.72 98 06 5530 912. 7.2 464 110 0.6 34.8 2600 4230 236 2 255 555 6MW-22 I09-Feb-09 34.74 38.80 -- 06 5400 12.7 7.16 120 50.7 2500 490
MW-22 I18-Mov-09 35-G4 36.8 1.76 silo 17.2 7.35 485 120 0.5 46.6 2800 4490 230 a 259 577 5

MW-22 I08-Aunl-09 35.35 36.82 T747- 5720 14.9 7.26 130 _ 31.8 2700 5210
MW-22 I16-Nov-09 35.40 36.84 1.44 5250 11.5 7.16 554 130 0.8 17.1 2800 4500 21381 475 7
MW-22 I12-Jan-10 35.39 36.85 ,1.46 5130 12.4 7.23 14a 14.4 2700 8120
MW-22 I12-Acr-10 135,42 36.87 11.45 510 15.5 7.27 473_ 1420 0-7 19 27G0 4360 231 <2 257 667 5
MW-22 I05-Jul-10 35.68 36.89 1.21 5550 14.4 7.05 AN 2. 2900 15290

MW-22 126-Oct-10 ISI 35.85 36.89 1.04
M-2 08-Feb--11 N0 65.9-8 36.89 0.91
M-2 02-Mey-1l N8 36.05 36.98 0.93

MW22 0.A•-1 NS 36.21 36.98 0.77

NMW22 1Otl NS 36.37 36.98 0.61
MW-22 17-Jan-12 NS 38.43 38.98 0.55
MW-22 10-Apr-12 NS 35.49 37.00 0.51
MW-22 17-Jul-12 NB 38.85 37.01 0.18

Monitoring [ A! T Cr Co 1 Cu MAsI Be U e P M 1 NI TKN Ag R R.a-226 Ra-228
Well I Date (ma/L)I (m/L I (mR/L) (mI/L I (m/I.. I (mR/L I (mg/L) I (ma/LI I (m/L) I (m/L) I (ma/L) (mg/LI I (rmg/L) (ma/LI (ma/L (ma/L) (pCI/L) (pCi/L

MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22
MW-22

40.1 40.003 1 0.04 40.08 1 41

24 1 40.0002 1 138 1 40.05 15

17-Jun-C
18-Au-C
10-Nov-C
09-Fab-C

<c

-<€18-May-09
08-Auo-09
1-Nov-09 0.05 0.08 1 2Z

0.1300 c 5 I 1 0.42
0.1350 C

Note: Well atus listed eas INS ndl Pa O. the well wae either dry or contained insufficient water for sample coll5t.o5n.
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- - - - - Man~2 ~WWI-23 AnitciDeat

M~dkxt od WaN S~ Depth t Total Water in Sp Coc Tr (C) pH Ca {ff/L CI ( F Vr~ N403"N S04 TOS

MW-23 O -Ma-S___ 41.8 42 0.2 ___ ___ ___ ______ ___ __

MW-23 08-Mar-05 49.76 0 ___ ______

MW-23 09-06 _____ 41.65 42 0.35 ___ ______

MW-23 094s-05 54.54 _ _ 0 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 20-Deo-05 P48 41.63 42.00 0.37 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 0F7-Mar46 NS 41.72 4200 0.26 ____ _____ ______ ___

MW-23 13-Jun-OS N4 _ _ 41.65 0 _ _ __ __ __ __ __ __

MW-3 -S NS ____ 41.71 ___ 0___ ___ ___ ___

MW-23 27-Nov-OS NS ___ 41.71 _ _ 0 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 25-Jon-07 N48 41.75 41.77 0.02 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 30Ap-07 NS _ ___ 41.71 0 _ ______________

MW-23 10-SepO7 P4 ___ 41.72 _ _ 0 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 28-Nov-07 NS ___ 41. ___ 0 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 18-F 4 NS ___ 41.8 _ _ 0 ___ _ __ ___ ___ ___ ___

MW-23 12-Jim-OS N4S ___ 41.73 0______

MW-23- 18-Aug- us ___ 41.8 _ _ 0 _ _ ___ ___ ___

MW-23 10-Nof-06 US ____ 4462 _ _ 0 ___ ___________________

MW-23 094;db-09 P4NS __ 41.67 0__ ______ ______ ______

MW-23 184ky-09 N4S ___ 41.67 4 _ 0 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 05f-Amo- PIS ____ 41.72 _ _ 0 __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___

MW-23 17-Nov-O PIS ____ 41.73 _ _ 0 _ _ ______ ___

MW-23 12-Jart-10 N4S ___ 41.73 _ _ 0 ___ ______ ______

MW-23 12-ApE10 NS ____ 41-73 _ _ 0 ___ ______ _____

MW-23 OS-lid-1 NS _ __ 41.73 _ _ 0 __ ______ ___ ___ ___

MW-23 26-Oct-10 NS8 41.48 41.73 0.25 ___ ______ ______ ___

MW-23 OS-Feb-li MS 41.54 41.71 0.17 ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___

MW-2 I PIS 41.71 41.76 0.05 ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___

0W-23 g-11 P8 41.72 41.78 0.04 __ ______ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___

MW-23 31-Oct-li NS 41.71 41.71 0.08 ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___

MW-23 r17-Jul-12 NS 41.73 41.76 0.03 ______ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___

IW2 Ij~p-12 NS 41.71 41.76 0.05 ___ ______ ___ ___ ___ ______

MW231 17-Mi-12 PIS 41.73 41.77 0.04
Note: WON statu Rated an *NS thcO e aUewd as eilb dry or Aisd lkie watuerfor amnple coleion.
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Monitoring Dt W StatsI Depth to Total I Waterin S o TpH I Ca I F (gL) NO3(N) SO4
We DaterWeeptaWel I Sp. Conti. I () ( mL) p

Wall i W Water I Depth Wel i 1 mp. (C (mg/L) (mg/L) I I(mwJL (mg/L)
TDS HCO3  COI C Mg

(mon/Li- ImnlL' I ImaILlI (malLt
Na K

(ma/LI (ma/LI•...• •j •, ,,• mI •- ..• iI •-..• mI •- .. • •u •- -v mI
MW-32 20-Dec-05 1 67.97 1 72.10 4.13 ] 010
MW-32 I 07-Mar-06 1 1 67.56 1 71.8 1 4.24 1 5820 1

547 179 1 91 2890 1 5190 1 353 1 ji 4866 1I 9
183 0.74 2650 1 5740 1

7! 7.21 1 r

117 16.9 12810 1 6180 1 743 1 42 1 366 515

MW-32 I 09-Feb-09 1 71.60 1 3.55 1 5270 1 12.1 1 7.08 1
382 5

120 53.9 2800 5100 1

MW-32 I 26-Oct-10 I 1.82 1 543 1 120 1.0 364 464 8

7

MW-32 I 10-Apr-12 1 2 - 537 140 1 1.0 62.8 1 2900 1 51301 289 1 42 1 364 1 456 1 6
30

Monitoring I Dat
Well

Al Cd Cr Co Cu As Be U
(moL L.I (ma/L m (ma/U I ma/U maLI ma/U (ma/LU (ma/LI

Fe Pb
(ma/l (ma/LI

Mn Mo NI
(mrol- (ma/1-. (ma/U..

MW-32 I12-J 0.0604 <0.05 [ 0.05 1

MW-32
MW-32
MW-32
MW-32
MW-32
MW-32
MW-32
MW-32

)-07 0129
&-07 -C.03 1 < 40.08 1 004

18-Feb-OT 0.04 I <0.05 0.04 1 0.01 < 0.01 IY0.014 1 0.0753 0.0842 1 0.28 j4 0.0005 1 0.815 1 0.02 1 0.05 1

TKN Ag Zn Ra-226 Ra-228
(ma/L) (mgIL) (mo/L) (IlCI. (pC..)

1.3 40.05 40.05 0.13 0.13

8.3 40.05 <0.0 1.2 1.2

2.3 40.05 <0.05 2.5 2.5
2.5 4 0.01 40.01
6.6 40.05 40.05 0.33 1.8

6.9 0.08 0.19 0.38 3.7
2.9 40.02 4 0.01
0.3 4 0.08 40.05 3.25 3.25

40.1 0.11 40.05
0.1 4 0.05 0.06 0.3 0.38

0.3 4 0.05 40.05 0.29 1.8

0.1 0.1 40.05 0.57 0.73

0.4 40,05 4 0.05 0.26 0.62

0.5 40.05 <0.05 0.34 1.2

0.1 40.05 <0.05 0.25 0.5

C 0.05

0.0744 40.05 1 4 0.05 1

MW-32 I 27-Dec-10

8 1.0674 1 <0.1 I <0.000 1 0.1 0.06 1

MW-32 I t7-Jul-12 <0.003 1 0.4110

-Note: Well =u ited s' NS InFctes the welltwas either'dly or coontned lnaMMI.oent water for sample colecton.
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Exhibit 4

DP-71 Analytical Report
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ACZ I..aboratorles, Inc.
277MCel D m a Sui s k c gsup INO ""M Analytical

ARgetort01

Report to:

Chuck Wentz

Rki Algom Minig Company
PO. Box 218

Grants, NM 87020

Bill to:

Accounts Payable
Rio Algom Mining Company
P0 Box 218

Grants, NM 87020

Protect ID: 58408420156018

ACZ Protect ID: L95749

Chuck Wentz-

Enclosed are the analytcal raesfh for sample(s) submitted to ACZ Laboratories. Inc, (ACZ) on Juy 19,2012
Thi project has been assigned to ACZts protect number, L9S749. Please refereice ifs number in aN future
iniquiies

AN analyses were performed accordinig to ACZ's Qualty Assurance Plan. The enclosed results relate only to
the samples received under 195749. Each section of Ons report has been reviewed and approved by the
approprate Laboratory Supervisor, or a qualified substitute.

Except as noted, Vie test results for te methods and parameters hIted on ACZ's current NELAC certificate
letter (#ACZ) meet all requirements of NELAC

This report shag be used or copied onty i its eniety ACZ is not responsible for the consequences anuang
from the use of a partial report

Al samples and sub-samples associated wih thts protect wil be disposed of after September 01, 2012. If the
samples are determined OD be hawrus, addonal charges apply for dsposal (typically 51 Isanmple). Ifyou
would ike the samples to be held longer an ACZts stated policy or to be returned, please contact your Protect
Manager or Customer Service Representative for further details and associated costs, ACZ retan analytical
raw data reports for ten yews.

If you have any questions or other needs, please contact your Project Manager.

Scott Habeormenl has rev•A•d
and approved thas report

Page 1 of I1
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ACZ Laboratories, Inc.
2773 DowniW Drive S*teboat SpirnW CO 80487 (9M 334-5493

Inorgan. ic [An~altical;

Rio Algom Mining Company
Proect ID: 58408r620156018

ACZ Sample ID: L9,749I-O

Date Sampled: 07/17/12 12-24

Date Received: 07/19/12Sample ID: MW-32

Sample Matrix: Ground Water

Mg• wa.
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ACZ Laboratories, Inc. Inorganic
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ACZ Laboratories, Inc.
2773 O (wl Dno S3At $POW CO S0OW M

Inorganic QC
Summary 

I
Rio Algoum Mining Company
Project IDý 58408420156018

ACZ Pro~ect ID: L95749

Arserdr. ssmwkv M2008 ICP-MS
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ACZ I.aboratoris, Inc.
2772 vDou 1ha Sfmot&U60 1pW 0487(O"-5

Inorganic OC

I Summary

Rio AWl Mining Company
PrFoect K): 58406/620156018

ACZ Pro~ec 10: Li5749
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ACZ Labatories, Inc.
27n3 DAw"' Oft 3~w* Spu.. C 04P MWpM3,

Inorganic Extended
Qualifier Report

Rio Aloom Miu~nf Company ACZ Proied IDO: L95749

I
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ACZ Laboratories, Inc.
2773*" O obw, &Vw Skte S~ms CO) S UM3,-0 _ _ --Qualfler --- Iu

Rio Alga. Ubmin Campmiy ACAZ Project M0: L95749
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ACZuLboratores, inc.
2"3 * D wyansow" 8 0-* CO 7 334 , 5483?

Sample
Receipt

N~o Aigom MI l ComUwW
584OBW62O56018

AGZ PrOKsc ID:
Date Rceored:

Receewed W:
Date Pdftsd,

L95749
07/19/2012 09:56

ksj
7/19/2012

YES NO F~LA

1) a f ore~ig so penuit wnlded Jow appc*e satpios'?

21 Is Mhe Chwm of Cusb*d or orw cbrectite st~ppkV papers presoW')

3) Does 3wm propect raqurr special hanong proca~oes such as CIP prot~ocol

4) Are an' sanpes NRC kensate ,miterial'

5) f S S tae r*ceOWo past hod time. oceed r w•t reqes sWo1 hold amie ar.•yse ?

6) Is Me C"aw of CustAy conrete and accurate?

7) Were arV &w n mde to the Chami of Custody prior to ACZ rcewuig the sanpes?

ME NO NA

ftI~x

Ix I-I
LLLLI
L~ZIx

zjX

oww"COMINk- M

8) Ame ael coramrs inac and wth no eaks?

g) je al Wets on conteaers and #W th nact and WgbIe?

10) Do the sampile tabs and Ch.in of Msty Mah t ot Sanple ID, Daoe, and Time?

11) For preserved bo3e types.was Mthe pH dcked and vt#hmrnft?

12) Is thr sufficient San"* vokume to perform al requested wofk?

13) Is the custoly seal c on l scotaies?

14) Are snes thm requir zero hewedpco accoetae

15) Are ab samle coatamers l•ropnma fto anaWlylc. rq aw•nrws

16) ks there an . 1631 mp, bIwn preset?

17) Is twe a VOA tz blank b pesw

18) Were aN samqe recavecdwitvin hold time7

YES NO NA

X~Z

Ix _

LLLLI
x m

x Z

Cocler Id Tem1p '-C! Rad (;iR/H~r: Cufltcdy Se~i. Intac~t?

NA:1,795 4.11 YeS

Cbect ant conhmA anAC Ptapct Lbwwgw ff arysis stiouid rxl proceed fxr samkpift received
ouvide of their &*wnn prowab.m~ acoepa.*ucn tseia,
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RIO ALGOM MINING IC., - PROJECT CODES
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